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Forgame Holdings Limited
雲遊控股有限公司

（股份代號：484）
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2024 12 31 82.6
37.2%
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+
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37.2%
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Foga Investment Limited
4 9

82,583 60,172 37.2%
(77,986) (51,131) 52.5%

   

4,597 9,041 -49.2%

(14,863) (8,995) 65.2%
(31,495) (27,165) 15.9%
(21,408) (26,619) -19.6%

3,253 8,077 -59.7%
1,217 13,228 -90.8%
(101) (303) -66.7%

– 4,633 NM
 

(471) 10,488 NM
   

(59,271) (17,615) 236.5%
19 (2) NM

   

(59,252) (17,617) 236.3%
   

 NM
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60.2 37.2%
82.6

12,297 14.9 12,661 21.0
70,286 85.1 47,511 79.0

    

82,583 100.0 60,172 100.0
    

– 12.3
12.7

– 
47.5 47.9%

70.3

51.1 52.5%
78.0

9.0 65.2% 14.9

27.2
15.9% 31.5

26.6
19.6% 21.4
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8.1
59.7% 3.3

13.2
90.8% 1.2

0.5
10.5

59.3 17.6
236.3%

– EBITDA EBITDA

EBITDA EBITDA

EBITDA EBITDA
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(59,252) (17,617)

22,384 30,221
(1,495) (2,939)

(19) 2
  

EBITDA (38,382) 9,667
  

(12,111) (53,799)
13,271 17,497

(148) (163)
(2,901) 26,321
(1,657) (4,641)

– 1,209
  

EBITDA (41,928) (3,909)
  

484.4
590.3

341.5
390.2
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58,307 114,054
115,920 81,895

  

174,227 195,949
  

174.2
195.9

0% 0%

134.6
137.9
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39 485
529 136

  

568 621
  

5%

46
58
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95.0769%
22.80 25.08

5%
25% 14

(i) 

(ii) 
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(iii) AI

(iv) 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 
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3 82,583 60,172
(77,986) (51,131)

  

4,597 9,041
(14,863) (8,995)
(31,495) (27,165)
(21,408) (26,619)

3,253 8,077
4 1,217 13,228

(101) (303)
– 4,633

6 (471) 10,488
  

(59,271) (17,615)
5 19 (2)

  

6 (59,252) (17,617)
  

 
(52,895) (12,654)

4,439 2,819
  

(48,456) (9,835)
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1,936 (11,688)

 
(831) (13,793)

  

1,105 (25,481)
  

(47,351) (35,316)
  

(106,603) (52,933)
  

(59,307) (17,617)
55 –

  

(59,252) (17,617)
  

(106,658) (52,933)
55 –

  

(106,603) (52,933)
  

8 (0.41) (0.12)
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32,894 63,224
64,347 32,986

2,749 3,386
37,373 91,048

7,018 10,679
  

144,381 201,323
  

9 32,291 16,245
10 6,778 66,352

35,328 37,443
126,025 124,999

10,333 13,454
174,227 195,949

  

384,982 454,442
  

529,363 655,765
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93 93
483,523 590,181

  

483,616 590,274
  

797 –
484,413 590,274

  

213 –
1,208 1,282

  

1,421 1,282
  

11 28,667 11,965
10,664 44,881

– 1,938
2,494 3,017
1,704 2,408

  

43,529 64,209
  

44,950 65,491
  

529,363 655,765
  

341,453 390,233
  

485,834 591,556
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1. 

Osiris International Cayman Limited Suite #4-
210, Governors Square, 23 Lime Tree Bay Avenue, P.O. Box 32311, Grand Cayman KY1-
1209, Cayman Islands 912

1 6 A
1106

2. 
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3. 

– 

– 

EBITDA

EBITDA
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12,297 12,661
70,286 47,511

  

82,583 60,172
  

EBITDA
(26,489) (3,864)
(15,439) (4,678)

– 4,633
  

EBITDA (41,928) (3,909)
  

EBITDA

EBITDA (41,928) (3,909)
1,495 2,939

(22,384) (30,221)

12,111 53,799
148 163

(13,271) (17,497)
 

2,901 (26,321)
1,657 4,641

– (1,209)
  

(59,271) (17,615)
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65,079 32,437
17,504 27,735

  

82,583 60,172
  

77,401 65,543
29,607 44,732

  

107,008 110,275
  

74,584 48,920
7,999 11,252

  

82,583 60,172
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10%

A 20,680 –
B 12,662 –
C 11,109 –
D – 7,403
E – 6,998

  

 A B C
10% D

10%

4. 

12,111 53,799
148 163

(13,271) (17,497)
2,901 (26,321)

– (1,209)
– (12)
– (6,698)

(567) 5,994
(105) 5,009

  

1,217 13,228
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5. 

– 2
(19) –

  

(19) 2
  

2,000,000 8.25%
2,000,000 16.5%

25%

15%

25% 20% 5%

175%

10%

10% 5%
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(59,271) (17,615)
  

(11,685) (4,600)

54 (69)
(205) (1,731)

9,440 9,148
2,577 (2,208)
(200) (538)

  

(19) 2
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6. 

5,179 1,059
5,918 1,993

66,970 41,704
2,479 1,476

14,726 27,686

– 1,650 1,650
– 111 –
– 220 220

  

1,981 1,870
  

– (9) (394)
– 3,480 4,956
– (3,000) (15,050)

  

471 (10,488)
  

– 15,356 11,266
–   743 573
– 529 533

  

16,628 12,372
  

7. 
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8. 

(59,307) (17,617)
  

143,350,090 143,350,090
  

(0.41) (0.12)
  

9. 

32,291 16,245
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10. 

15 90

– 16,111 16,611
– 4,287 798
– 1,146 63,650

  

21,544 81,059
(14,766) (14,707)

  

6,778 66,352
  

0-30 4,902 30,177
31-60 1,706 35,673
61-90 89 154
91-180 59 176
181-365 22 172

  

6,778 66,352
  

11. 

0-30 9,566 2,854
31-60 11,981 1,369
61-90 609 819
91-180 1,036 1,590
181-365 587 695

4,888 4,638
  

28,667 11,965
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12. 

22,800,000
95.0769%

7
4,647

354
13,724
24,836

837
19,588

(48,336)
(359)
(232)

 

15,066
8,476

 

23,542
(742)

 

22,800
 

22,800
 

22,800
(19,588)

 

3,212
 

25,673,000
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7,860,000
1,115,000

85,294,000
62,515,000
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16 17
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C1
2

C.1.8

C.1.8

C.1.6

C.2.1

C.2.1

13.92

13.92

13.92



- 29 -

14

14 14A

C3

(www.hkexnews.hk)
(www.forgame.com.cn)

 


